2025 Annual Meeting Voting

1 Election ExCo members
Vice President — Lars Linder
Chairman of the Technical Committee — Frédérique Pfeiffer
- Financial Accounts 2024

[0 Budget 2026

4  Election Audit Committee member

-William Sunnucks

5  Constitution
14.1 Increase max. number of TC members
15.3 Change timing payment subscription fees

of Technical C

6 "
- New members

7  Class Rules changes

Cap crew extra weight at 7.5 kg
Ability to waive ERS H.1.1
Compass (bracket) weight and position
Certification measurer / crew harness
Remove centreboard option

Position of corrector / crew extra weights - tie
Same — port / starboard position
Raise minimum crew weight to 130 kg
Cap crew extra weight at 5 kg
Remove crew extra weight rules

#8 + count crew weight towards boat weight

8 2026 Raid Worlds

- Costarmoricaine

#NCAs QUORUM  #YES

13
13

13

13

13

13
13

13

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

13

YES
YES

YES

YES

YES

YES
YES

YES

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

YES

71
76

76

76

76

76
76

53

75
76
76
74
73
74
43

3

67

#NO  #ABSTAIN #VOTES

16

NNNNNNWNO OO

76
76

76

76

76

76
76

76

76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76

76

% YES

100%
100%

100%

100%

100%

100%
100%

77%

99%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

58%

5%

11%

9%
18%

100%

ARG AUS AUT BEL CAN CHI

4

8

ZzzzzZz2<<<<<<

1

1

zZzz<zZz<=<=<=<<2

3

ZzzzzZz<<<<<<

1

CRO DEN
2 2
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y A
N A
N A
N A
N A
N A
Y Y

ESP
4

EST
2

FIN

<zZzZzzZzzZ<<=<<<<

FRA  GBR GER HUN

4

ZzzzzZz2<<<<<<

3

16

ZZzZzZ2<<<=<<<<

3

IRL
1

ITA

<< =<Z<<=<=<<<<x<

LIT NED POL
1 6 2
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y A
Y A
Y Y
N Y
N Y
N N
N N
N Y
Y Y

sul
1

SWE THA USA

4

ZzZzzZzZ2<<=<=<<<<

2

12

ZzZzzZ2<<=<=<<<<

AN

3

zZz<zZz<<=<=<<=<-<

KA

=<

zzz<z<=<=<<=<-<

=<

zzzz<<=<=<<=<-<

PCB

3

zZzzzzZz<>»<<<-<

SS

3

zzzzz<=<=<<=<-<



