

2025 Annual Meeting Voting		# NCAs	QUORUM	# YES	# NO	# ABSTAIN	# VOTES	% YES	ARG	AUS	AUT	BEL	CAN	CHI	CRO	DEN	ESP	EST	FIN	FRA	GBR	GER	HUN	IRL	ITA	LIT	NED	POL	SUI	SWE	THA	USA	AN	KA	LL	PCB	SS
1	Election ExCo members																																				
	Vice President – Lars Linder	13	YES	71	0	5	76	100%	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y					
	Chairman of the Technical Committee – Frédérique Pfeiffer	13	YES	76	0	0	76	100%	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y					
2	Financial Accounts 2024	13	YES	76	0	0	76	100%	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y					
3	Budget 2026	13	YES	76	0	0	76	100%	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y					
4	Election Audit Committee member																																				
	William Sunnucks	13	YES	76	0	0	76	100%	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y					
5	Constitution																																				
	14.1 Increase max. number of TC members	13	YES	76	0	0	76	100%	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y					
	15.3 Change timing payment subscription fees	13	YES	76	0	0	76	100%	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y					
6	Appointment of Technical Committee members																																				
	New members	13	YES	53	16	7	76	77%	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	N	A	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y					
7	Class Rules changes																																				
0	Cap crew extra weight at 7.5 kg	13	YES	75	1	0	76	99%	Y	N	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y					
1	Ability to waive ERS H.1.1	13	YES	76	0	0	76	100%	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y					
2	Compass (bracket) weight and position	13	YES	76	0	0	76	100%	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y					
3	Certification measurer / crew harness	13	YES	74	0	2	76	100%	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	A	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y					
4	Remove centreboard option	13	YES	73	0	3	76	100%	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	A	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	A	Y	Y					
5	Position of corrector / crew extra weights - tie	13	YES	74	0	2	76	100%	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y					
6	Same – port / starboard position	13	YES	43	31	2	76	58%	N	N	N	N	N	A	N	N	N	N	Y	Y	N	Y	Y	N	Y	Y	N	Y	Y	N	Y	N					
7	Raise minimum crew weight to 130 kg	13	YES	4	70	2	76	5%	N	Y	N	N	A	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y	N	N	N	N	Y	N	N	N					
8	Cap crew extra weight at 5 kg	13	YES	8	66	2	76	11%	N	N	N	N	A	N	N	N	N	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N						
9	Remove crew extra weight rules	13	YES	7	67	2	76	9%	N	N	N	N	N	A	N	N	N	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N						
10	#8 + count crew weight towards boat weight	13	YES	13	61	2	76	18%	N	N	N	N	A	N	N	N	N	Y	N	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N						
8	2026 Raid Worlds																																				
	Costarmoricaine	13	YES	67	0	9	76	100%	A	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	A	Y	Y	Y				